PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Webex, Inc.	08/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Webex Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	1035 Breezewood Lane
City:	Neenah
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54957

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5061837

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)291-2400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-324-8616

Email: dentrademark@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Ostrander
Address Line 1: 131 S. Dearborn Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 74045-0056

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Ostrander

Total Attachments: 2

source=Webex Pat Assign-20070910-143750#page1.tif source=Webex Pat Assign-20070910-143750#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019843 FRAME: 0579 0.00

CH \$40 00

500357227

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WEBEX, INC., a Delaware corporation (to be known as WI LIQUIDATING CORPORATION), (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of United States Patent No. 5,061,837 entitled "Method and Apparatus for Selectively Demetallizing a Metallized Film" (the Patent):

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers unto Assignee and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and in any patent issuing therefrom, in any modification, continuation, division, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Patent; together with all rights to profits, royalties and damages for past and future infringement of the Patent by any party and all rights to sue for and collect such profits, royalties and damages.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all other papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other acts reasonably deemed necessary by the Assignee in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Patent to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

[Signatures Appear on Following Page]

QBMKE\6159975.2

PATENT REEL: 019843 FRAME: 0580 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated with my signature.

WEBEX, INC. (To be known as WI LIQUIDATING CORPORATION).

Paul Schulz, President

STATE OF WISCONSIN

) SS

COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO

Before me on this Oth day of August, 2007, came Paul Schulz, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he acknowledges his execution thereof to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

SEA WINT

Notary Public, State of Wisconsir

My Commission expires 6

Signature Page to Patent Assignment

RECORDED: 09/19/2007

PATENT REEL: 019843 FRAME: 0581